
GHIN Name Index Season Points
407053 Todd Fenwick -1.2 545

7005075 Adam Arola 0.4 487
689843 Chad Coleman 0.4 471

2129389 Anthony Iten 3.0 423
8670902 Cory Moore -1.5 400
7846072 Robert Erickson -2.3 390
133108 Pete Collins 0.3 374

6624448 Topher Baron 1.4 372
6678431 Mike Konieczny 1.7 354
2927295 Jacob Nystrom 1.0 351
329439 Samuel Shafer 2.0 337

6778550 Steve Cumbee 1.2 334
205396 Andy Lahoud 2.3 332

7536712 Zac Uren 1.4 325
6890762 Paul Nelson 2.0 305
5168300 Mark Rezac 4.3 300
5648011 Corey Johnson 6.6 295
4445546 Chris Fenwick 5.3 272
3514242 Bill Giesie 5.0 231
7085636 Robert Slattery 5.6 230
6438227 Blake Onkka -0.2 224
723331 Brian Bruzer 3.7 219

5318962 Jon Grandell 4.0 214
209838 Yarri Bryn -2.1 212
326980 Jeremy Laberda 7.1 211

2166720 Scott Peterson 3.4 204
6713134 Brice Conner 2.6 201
7094158 Brian Orn 6.4 199
858351 Clifford Osada 7.6 184
407056 Joe Boyce 4.8 179
125741 Stuart Finley 3.7 173

4233140 Tom Scanlon 7.3 170
10357784 Kyle Jensen 2.7 169
2626986 Ben Grams 6.0 166
2549209 Taras Pitra 7.3 162
2175977 Drew Stusynski 4.6 160
2746220 Bret Moody 3.6 155
2954373 Ben Manthey 6.6 149
1666448 Jeffrey Cannon 2.8 147
6980534 Joe Raus 6.8 141
277578 Nick Montague 6.0 140

7926887 Mike Lord 6.0 127
10367554 Dan Anderson 2.2 126

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

FLIGHT A: Handicap Index Lo thru 8.1
Top 25 Gross

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

97



GHIN Name Index Season Points
407053 Todd Fenwick -1.2 248
689843 Chad Coleman 0.4 225
329439 Samuel Shafer 2.0 214

4445546 Chris Fenwick 5.3 208
326980 Jeremy Laberda 7.1 208

5648011 Corey Johnson 6.6 197
7005075 Adam Arola 0.4 184
6778550 Steve Cumbee 1.2 182
7536712 Zac Uren 1.4 181
7085636 Robert Slattery 5.6 180
6678431 Mike Konieczny 1.7 166
2129389 Anthony Iten 3.0 164
7846072 Robert Erickson -2.3 163
3514242 Bill Giesie 5.0 159
858351 Clifford Osada 7.6 150

4233140 Tom Scanlon 7.3 150
7094158 Brian Orn 6.4 150
2927295 Jacob Nystrom 1.0 150
6890762 Paul Nelson 2.0 149
205396 Andy Lahoud 2.3 144
133108 Pete Collins 0.3 143

8670902 Cory Moore -1.5 142
6624448 Topher Baron 1.4 141
723331 Brian Bruzer 3.7 139

2626986 Ben Grams 6.0 125
2549209 Taras Pitra 7.3 118

10357784 Kyle Jensen 2.7 116
1209482 Brandon Korus 7.9 116
125741 Stuart Finley 3.7 114

5168300 Mark Rezac 4.3 110
5264337 David Langer 2.4 110
6980534 Joe Raus 6.8 109
2954373 Ben Manthey 6.6 109
829108 Brett Snaza 5.7 104

3679320 Adam Bergstrom 6.9 102
7926887 Mike Lord 6.0 102
400347 Todd Jaeger 7.0 97
773944 Peter Aleckson 7.7 95
407056 Joe Boyce 4.8 92
853746 Joe Fenwick 5.3 90

5318962 Jon Grandell 4.0 90
2166720 Scott Peterson 3.4 88
277578 Nick Montague 6.0 88

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

FLIGHT A: Handicap Index Lo thru 8.1
Top 25 Net

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

97



GHIN Name Index Season Points
5874832 Jerry Parrott 9.5 308
385614 Paul Wright 9.5 259

6678383 Nate Lassila 9.7 217
4277948 Mark Salchert 8.5 214
3925566 Ken Havlik 9.9 206
2212798 David Bastyr 10.8 203
3815912 Gary Schrank 8.4 196
2015402 Art Baccam 8.7 191
1217563 John Howe 11.0 189

10802655 Christopher Ruckle 11.2 175
3189958 Tom Bullock 8.4 164
6465535 Roger Schlins 8.3 157
3877348 Eric Seeger 8.4 156
2592829 Steven Trombley 10.3 153
2024938 Joe Gadtke 12.0 152
2629385 Cole Buffington 8.2 147

10364049 Jason Helmin 8.7 133
2129412 Dave Faulkner 8.2 119
6287561 Lance Briggs 10.2 119
8031903 John Lundberg 10.2 113
3448267 Larry Trapp 10.5 107
201552 Brad Marlowe 9.3 101

1232664 Adam Belpedio 9.9 96
1918812 Zachary Johnson 10.4 94
1672902 Kraig Kliber 8.9 87
7517832 Chad Peterson 10.1 85
6049946 Dennis Steele 9.5 83
7519134 Bob Wenholz 11.0 71

10785417 Mike Chalupnik 10.2 70
2055518 Aaron Moberg 8.5 65

78123 Andy Edwards 9.5 64
1650229 Brett DeBoer 9.2 61
2959276 Colin Kelly 10.7 60
2068424 Paul Bodick 9.9 56
2160804 David Dahlquist 8.9 56
2209291 Art Rudd 11.6 54
2604215 Ryan Tucker 10.0 51
1778871 Lee Hulkonen 11.7 51
7833572 John Knutson 9.2 49
5896867 John Puchtel 11.0 49
1107800 Brad Klimek 11.7 47
259962 Raul Navarro 9.9 43
704317 Don Haller 10.5 43

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Top 25 Gross
FLIGHT B: Handicap Index 8.2 to 12

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

70



GHIN Name Index Season Points
5874832 Jerry Parrott 9.5 327
3925566 Ken Havlik 9.9 255
385614 Paul Wright 9.5 243

10802655 Christopher Ruckle 11.2 217
2212798 David Bastyr 10.8 204

1217563 John Howe 11 197
2024938 Joe Gadtke 12.0 186
4277948 Mark Salchert 8.5 168
2592829 Steven Trombley 10.3 167
3815912 Gary Schrank 8.4 163
3189958 Tom Bullock 8.4 158
6678383 Nate Lassila 9.7 158
6465535 Roger Schlins 8.3 146
3877348 Eric Seeger 8.4 140
6287561 Lance Briggs 10.2 138
2015402 Art Baccam 8.7 136
8031903 John Lundberg 10.2 132
3448267 Larry Trapp 10.5 116

1672902 Kraig Kliber 8.9 108
7519134 Bob Wenholz 11.0 107
2629385 Cole Buffington 8.2 104
1232664 Adam Belpedio 9.9 103

2129412 Dave Faulkner 8.2 102
6049946 Dennis Steele 9.5 95
7517832 Chad Peterson 10.1 95

10364049 Jason Helmin 8.7 90
1918812 Zachary Johnson 10.4 89

10785417 Mike Chalupnik 10.2 77
2068424 Paul Bodick 9.9 66
2055518 Aaron Moberg 8.5 66
201552 Brad Marlowe 9.3 66
1107800 Brad Klimek 11.7 64

704317 Don Haller 10.5 62
2160804 David Dahlquist 8.9 60
5896867 John Puchtel 11.0 58
7094171 Kirk Dukatz 11.1 57
4942648 Todd Olson 11.3 55
2209291 Art Rudd 11.6 55
1778871 Lee Hulkonen 11.7 55
1650229 Brett DeBoer 9.2 54
2604215 Ryan Tucker 10.0 44
2209307 John Siedlecki 10.1 44
8452244 Raymond Vershum 10.9 41

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

FLIGHT B: Handicap Index 8.2 to 12
Top 25 Net

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

70



GHIN Name Index Season Points
1666460 Shawn Hise 13.3 231
2264926 Craig Pettis 12.1 229
2015370 Josh Koski 12.8 198
2610445 Rick McElvain 13.4 161
3403622 Les Lamkins 14.4 148
3815940 David Mitchell 12.8 148
2629434 Rod Buffington 15.4 147
7740549 Matt Dutoit 12.8 143
2264909 Tony Green 12.7 143
1301868 Joseph Henrich 15.7 132
1641458 David Parsons 16.3 126
155988 Ken Nelson 15.4 125

1664153 Josh Anderson 13.1 125
166624 Steve Puffer 12.8 125
407057 John Nash 15.5 115

6411087 Jim Lawler 13.1 111
329438 Max Rathman 13.6 97

1667767 Soua Vang 12.9 95
7846083 Eric Brandberg 12.8 93
3266718 Ross Blaskey 15.4 90
6678377 Robert Thomas 14.2 89
5551442 Bobby Nichols 14.6 86
166619 Chris Hable 15.9 83

2903423 Bradley Rekucki 14.8 80
1575079 Mike Haaf 16.5 80
364307 Mark Brandberg 12.3 79

2015292 Kurt Klosterman 15.5 79
837710 Tyler Schoenbauer 13.2 79

3928890 Mike McNichols 16.1 75
2081288 Gary Anderson 14.2 75

992485 John Hommes 13.5 73
410008 Ben Verbick 14.5 69

5990680 Tim Walker 15.6 61
2035153 Ying Ly 13.8 57

10761472 Brian Heijerman 12.2 54
6972418 Dennis Johnson 15.1 54
2209324 Kurt Katterheinrich 14.4 49
7722722 Matt Belpedio 12.4 42
2029881 Chris Fagerlie 15.0 41
1506718 Steve Rooney 15.1 40
2209455 Rick Madsen 14.0 37
4465684 Jim Hanson 15.1 35
2937442 Grant Schuette 14.7 35

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Top 25 Gross
FLIGHT C: Handicap Index 12.1 to 16.5

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight
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GHIN Name Index Season Points
2264926 Craig Pettis 12.1 278
1666460 Shawn Hise 13.3 271
2015370 Josh Koski 12.8 263
7740549 Matt Dutoit 12.8 246
2610445 Rick McElvain 13.4 228
1641458 David Parsons 16.3 218
1301868 Joseph Henrich 15.7 211
2629434 Rod Buffington 15.4 185
3403622 Les Lamkins 14.4 165
407057 John Nash 15.5 151

6411087 Jim Lawler 13.1 150
1664153 Josh Anderson 13.1 147
2015292 Kurt Klosterman 15.5 146
2903423 Bradley Rekucki 14.8 143
155988 Ken Nelson 15.4 138

6678377 Robert Thomas 14.2 137
3928890 Mike McNichols 16.1 136
166624 Steve Puffer 12.8 136

2264909 Tony Green 12.7 136
7846083 Eric Brandberg 12.8 131
166619 Chris Hable 15.9 130

3266718 Ross Blaskey 15.4 126
1667767 Soua Vang 12.9 126
1575079 Mike Haaf 16.5 117
5551442 Bobby Nichols 14.6 109
3815940 David Mitchell 12.8 108
5990680 Tim Walker 15.6 106
7722722 Matt Belpedio 12.4 97
2937442 Grant Schuette 14.7 96
4465684 Jim Hanson 15.1 93
2029881 Chris Fagerlie 15.0 92
992485 John Hommes 13.5 90
329438 Max Rathman 13.6 88

2081288 Gary Anderson 14.2 86
10761472 Brian Heijerman 12.2 84
1506718 Steve Rooney 15.1 81
2035153 Ying Ly 13.8 78
364307 Mark Brandberg 12.3 76

1209483 Brian Stump 13.8 72
2005509 Brad Moll 15.4 70
837710 Tyler Schoenbauer 13.2 67

10394599 Jason Bergeland 13.3 65
2209324 Kurt Katterheinrich 14.4 64

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

Top 25 Net
FLIGHT C: Handicap Index 12.1 to 16.5

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight
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GHIN Name Index Season Points
2055524 Greg Babcock 20.2 169
3638290 Greg Baron 18.0 126
338310 Rod Kampff 22.3 116

1301866 Patrick Henrich 24.2 111
4674152 Jim Dolan 17.5 105
7822236 Randy Carlson 19.2 104

10814263 Jon Driscoll 19.6 94
817524 Scott Worthington 17.3 89

1650232 Brian Colvin 21.5 84
2219618 Mark Johnson 17.1 83
5648003 Terry Mruz 17.1 72
5414924 Rob Owen 18.7 70
2980345 Nick Aanestad 17.1 70
2069395 Ron Eastman 18.1 66
2553596 Mike Earle 22.7 64
8031921 Brian Geschwill 17.9 62
1696741 Nick Holler 18.9 57
2193074 Demann Seals 23.6 56
7518500 Tedd Elsen 18.2 54

10197697 James Myhrer 19.3 52
1214718 Phillip Laverdiere 28.6 52
7293275 Brian Holbrook 18.1 52
2628455 Jim Kirberger 17.8 49
2704536 Dennis Melland 17.4 46

10389844 Mark Undis 17.1 45
2435304 Al Sunnarborg 18.8 45
423004 Jim Justin 18.7 45

1214724 Terry Eiynck 26.2 44
7568496 Bill Sullivan 17.0 41

10828759 Matt Bentson 19.3 40
2270337 Joshua Fraser 18.3 37

397322 Bill Nyquist 18.0 35
8032611 Pete Rojas 20.7 34
2522561 Andrew Schrank 20.9 31
8031918 Rick Wolfe 16.7 29

10741512 Tim Huberty 17.0 26
2901483 Leonard Groen 23.7 25
3389468 Bob Montague 17.0 25

6637278 Brad Blahna 18.4 23
352328 Jim McAllister 22.7 23

1273494 Dan Oyos 16.6 23
1681701 Tom Brigl 19.8 22
2000412 Larry McNichols 21.1 21

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

FLIGHT D: Handicap Index 16.6 and Higher
Top 25 Gross

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight
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GHIN Name Index Season Points
2055524 Greg Babcock 20.2 207
1301866 Patrick Henrich 24.2 206
1650232 Brian Colvin 21.5 166
338310 Rod Kampff 22.3 165

10814263 Jon Driscoll 19.6 156
817524 Scott Worthington 17.3 155

2193074 Demann Seals 23.6 155
2553596 Mike Earle 22.7 152
4674152 Jim Dolan 17.5 148
1214724 Terry Eiynck 26.2 139
2069395 Ron Eastman 18.1 138
7822236 Randy Carlson 19.2 130
8031921 Brian Geschwill 17.9 128
3638290 Greg Baron 18.0 121
5414924 Rob Owen 18.7 118
7508868 Paul Christenson 33 116
6465444 Doug Wolfe 20.8 108
7094166 Robert Beaumont 26.1 105
7868856 Kurt Iten 18.9 105
1696741 Nick Holler 18.9 104

10389844 Mark Undis 17.1 102
2980345 Nick Aanestad 17.1 98
6909484 Paul Delperdang 19.3 97
1273494 Dan Oyos 16.6 97
2947147 Todd Cross 25.1 93
2270337 Joshua Fraser 18.3 92

10791187 Jarred Schwartzwald 27.9 88
5648003 Terry Mruz 17.1 87
385618 Mark Hilleren 22.2 87
7293275 Brian Holbrook 18.1 86

10197697 James Myhrer 19.3 82
1214718 Phillip Laverdiere 28.6 82
2704536 Dennis Melland 17.4 80
423004 Jim Justin 18.7 77

10828759 Matt Bentson 19.3 77
7568496 Bill Sullivan 17 76
1681701 Tom Brigl 19.8 75
10856590 Robert Gallagher 27.1 73
10790495 Charlie Peterson 24.7 73
1755052 Perry Pitschka 30.5 73
397322 Bill Nyquist 18.0 72

6397969 Douglas Glienke 20.0 69
2522561 Andrew Schrank 20.9 68

Season Long Match Play Winner

Gross Leaders

Net Leaders

FLIGHT D: Handicap Index 16.6 and Higher
Top 25 Net

Criteria to qualify for the Dam 
Cup:

Number currently 
eligible in Flight

167


